MODERNIZING
WATER OPERATIONS
TO MINIMIZE COSTS
Increase water quality, availability, and sustainability.
32
DELOITTE RECOMMENDS:
Generating operational
efficiencies to better use

LD 120% 150% 50°C
VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
STANDARD INVERTER TYPE (200 VAC, 400 VAC)
F R - F 8 2 - - -
Symbol Voltage Class
2 200V Class
4 400V Class
Symbol Description
00023 to 06830 Inverter SLD Rated Current (A)
0.75 to 315K Inverter LD Rated Capacity (kW)
Symbol Type Communicaton Type
E1 FM
Ethernet
E2 CA
Symbol Circuit Board Coating Plated Conductor
Without Without Without
60 With Without
06 With With
SEPARATED CONVERTER/INVERTER TYPE (400 VAC)
F R - F 8 4 2 - - -
Symbol Voltage Class
4 400V Class
Symbol Description
355K to 560K Inverter LD Rated Current (kW)
07700 to 12120 Inverter SLD Rated Capacity (A)
Symbol Type Communicaton Type
E1 FM
Ethernet
E2 CA
Symbol Circuit Board Coating Plated Conductor
Without Without Without
60 With Without
06 With With
Symbol Voltage Class
2 Separated Converter Type
STANDARD INVERTER TYPE (600 VAC)
F R - F 8 6 0 - - E 1 - N 6
Symbol Voltage Class
6 600V Class
Symbol Description
00027 to 00450
Inverter SLD Rated Current (A)
00680 to 04420
Symbol Type Communicaton Type
E1 FM Ethernet
Symbol Circuit Board Coating Plated Conductor UL Type 1
Certifiction
N6 With Without With
1312
200VAC – 240VAC
(SLD rating 1 to 150HP single frames)
380VAC – 500VAC
(SLD rating 1 to 1000HP single frames)
Important Note: Drives in shaded area MUST be used together with FR-HEL DC Link Choke (sold
separately). Weights do not include separate DC Link chokes.
FR-F820 Selection Chart
Model Number
AMPS For
Duty
Horsepower
For Duty (NEC) Frame
Size
Weight
(lbs)
SLD LD SLD LD
FR-F820-00046-E3N6 4.6 4.2 1 1 A 6
FR-F820-00077-E3N6 7.7 7 2 2 B 6